State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2005)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar | Dec | Nov School Project Amount Eligible EED Participating State Aggregate
16 | 15 5 District Name Requested Amount Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 1 Lower Yukon Sheldon Point (Nunam Iqua) K-12 School $14,505,233 $11,410,991 $10,667,574 $213,351 $10,454,223 $10,454,223
Improvement
2 2 2 Southeast Island Howard Valentine K-12 School Improvement, $4,508,018 $4,095,255 $3,748,143 $74,963 $3,673,180 $14,127,403
Coffman Cove
3 3 3 Lower Kuskokwim  D.R. Kiunya Memorial K-12 Improvement, $20,140,023 $13,594,689 $13,594,689 $271,894 $13,322,795 $27,450,198
Kongiganak
4 4 4 |ditarod Area Lime Village School Addition & New Well $593,136 $593,136 $593,136 $11,863 $581,273 $28,031,471
5 5 5 Yukon Flats Arctic Village K-12 School Improvement $9,219,644 $9,767,573 $9,074,551 $181,491 $8,893,060 $36,924,531
6 6 8 Bering Strait White Mountain K-12 School Replacement $11,138,540 $9,290,051 $8,332,126 $166,643 $8,165,483 $45,090,014
7 7 6 Southwest Region New Stuyahok K-12 School Improvement $23,543,626 $21,970,104 $19,919,922 $398,398 $19,521,524 $64,611,538
8 8 7 Lower Kuskokwim  Kwigillingok K-12 Improvement $20,870,676 $12,028,142 $12,028,142 $240,563 $11,787,579 $76,399,117
9 9 13 Lower Yukon Russian Mission K-12 School Improvement $16,303,126 $14,739,003 $14,739,003 $294,780 $14,444,223 $90,843,340
10 10 9 Lower Kuskokwim  Chaptnguak K-12 Improvement, Chefornak $21,478,025 $12,184,182 $12,184,182 $243,684 $11,940,498 $102,783,838
11 11 10 Lower Kuskokwim  Chief Paul K-12 Improvement, Kipnuk $24,326,142 $15,917,815 $15,917,815 $318,356 $15,599,459 $118,383,297
12 12 11 Bering Strait St. Michael K-12 School Improvement $20,955,250 $15,687,764 $15,687,764 $313,755 $15,374,009 $133,757,306
13 13 12 Southeast Island Hyder New K-12 School Construction $522,921 $726,588 $726,588 $14,532 $712,056 $134,469,362
14 14 14 Bering Strait Savoonga K-12 School Improvement $31,928,968 $20,939,063 $20,939,063 $418,781 $20,520,282 $154,989,644
15 15 15 Lower Yukon Marshall K-12 School Improvement $21,535,279 $18,533,191 $18,533,191 $370,664 $18,162,527 $173,152,171
16 16 16 Lower Kuskokwim  Nelson Island Schools Improvement, Toksook Bay $22,957,615 $17,712,486 $17,712,486 $354,250 $17,358,236 $190,510,407
17 17 17 Lower Yukon Emmonak K-12 Renovation/Addition $20,623,256 $14,692,093 $14,692,093 $293,842 $14,398,251 $204,908,658
18 18 18 Lower Kuskokwim  Nightmute K-12 Renovation/Addition $10,919,356 $9,089,925 $9,089,925 $181,798 $8,908,127 $213,816,785
19 19 19 Lower Kuskokwim  Joann A. Alexie K-12 Improvement, Atmautluak $17,655,727 $9,476,388 $9,476,388 $189,528 $9,286,860 $223,103,645
20 20 20 Lower Kuskokwim  Kwethluk K-12 Renovation/Addition $18,106,150 $16,212,704 $16,212,704 $324,254 $15,888,450 $238,992,095
21 21 21 Delta/Greely Delta Junction K-12 School Improvement $40,146,296 $35,998,281 $35,998,281 $719,966 $35,278,315 $274,270,410
22 22 22 Lower Kuskokwim  Kuinerramuit Elitnaurvait K-12 Renovation/Addition, $14,462,185 $13,181,681 $13,181,681 $263,634 $12,918,047 $287,188,457
Quinhagak
23 23 23 Lower Kuskokwim  Z.J. Williams Memorial K-12 Renovation/Addition, $13,687,807 $11,131,647 $11,131,647 $222,633 $10,909,014 $298,097,471
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24 24 24 Southeast Island Outdoor Covered Physical Education Area, 3 $1,436,646 $873,196 $873,196 $17,464 $855,732 $298,953,203
Schools
25 25 25  Yukon-Koyukuk Minto Renovation/Addition $5,221,538 $3,857,610 $3,857,610 $77,152 $3,780,458 $302,733,661
26 26 26 Lower Yukon Pitka's Point K-12 School Improvement $9,435,394 $7,526,267 $7,526,267 $150,525 $7,375,742 $310,109,403
27 27 27 Lower Kuskokwim New Bethel Elementary School $16,708,431 $15,828,616 $15,828,616 $316,572 $15,512,044 $325,621,447
TOTALS: $432,929,008 $337,058,441 $332,266,783 $6,645,336  $325,621,447
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